



CIN - L21501HR1973PLC007543

2nd Fluor, Paoma Tower-1 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110 008 Ph.: +91-11-25810093-96, 47108000 Fex: +91-11-25789560 E-mail: cs@aurya.in Website::www.surya.co.in

SRL/se/ 20-21/07 June 27, 2020

The Secretary
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
New Trading Ring, 14th Floor,
Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500336

The Manager (Listing Department)
The National stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol: SURYAROSNI

SUBJECT: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporates

Dear Sir.

In compliance to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 on the initial Disclosure to be made by listed entities which are large Corporates (LC) based on the criteria furnished as per para 2.2 of the said circular.

In this regard, we hereby confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the above said circular. However, we provide you the relevant details of the applicable criteria as mentioned below for your reference:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
01	Name of the company	SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED
02	CIN	L31501HR1973PLC007543
03	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2020	Rs. 328.61 crores
04	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency (Applicable Rating Criteria for LC is AA and above)	A+ for Long Term Bank Facilities Credit Rating Agency- CARE
05	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

You are requested to take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for SURYA ROSHNI IN TED

MEW DELHI
110000 TO

B. B. SINGAL
Sr. VP & COMPANY SECRETARY

Carlo Manager and Contract